Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Antonios Challita				06/25/2008		
John P. Barber				06/25/2008		
Joshua S Kelly				06/24/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Nexicor LLC					
Street Address:	8485 Broadwell Road					
City:	Cincinnati					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	45244					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12147		12147	917			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(513)891-2230Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:513-891-2100						
Email: FGRIBBELL@TAYLORAUST.COM						
Correspondent Name: TAYLOR & AUST, P.C.						
Address Line 1: 10250 ALLIANCE ROAD, SUITE 120						
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45242						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NEX0522.US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Frederick H. Gribbell			
Total Attachments: 4 source=nex0522assignment#page1.tif source=nex0522assignment#page2.tif						

500578964

PATENT REEL: 021161 FRAME: 0709

source=nex0522assignment#page3.tif source=nex0522assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Antonios Challita, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2166 Hillrise Circle, Bellbrook, County of Greene, and State of Ohio 45305; John P. Barber, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4377 Stonehenge Lane, Dayton, County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio 45429; and, Joshua S. Kelly, a citizen of the United States, residing at 66 Meadowbrook Road, Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01106 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a STAND-UP MEMBRANE ROOFING INDUCTION HEATING TOOL, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Nexicor LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 8485 Broadwell Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention (wherein "Invention" includes modifications and improvements, in whole or in part) throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Patent Assignment

1

NEX0522.US

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Taylor & Aust, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will: communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE, or its designees, as ASSIGNEE or its designee may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention; execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, renewal, and foreign applications in any country; and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:

Signed this 25th day of June . 2008.

Antonios Challita, Inventor

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF MONIGOMERY

Before me personally appeared, Antonios Challita, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

lotary Public

LYNN E. EVANS, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 4, 2011

Patent Assignment

2

NEX0522.US

SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Signed this 25th day of June . 2008. John P. Barber STATE OF OHIO SS:

Before me personally appeared, John P. Barber, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

3

M E Evam Notary Public

LYNN E. EVANS, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 4, 2011

Patent Assignment

NEX0522.US

THIRD NAMED INVENTOR:

Signed this 24 day of Jone	, 2008.	
	tok	
	Joshua S. Kelly	
STATE OF Massachusetts		
COUNTY OF Hampden	SS:	

Before me personally appeared, Joshua S. Kelly, to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

4

GAIL A. RUSSO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 4, 2009

ip\pat\ass\nex\nex0522.us.ass

usoo Notary Public

Patent Assignment

NEX0522.US

PATENT REEL: 021161 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 06/27/2008